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CHAPTER 134. 

[Published April 6, 1872.] 

AN ACT to further provide for supplying deficiencies in the State 
Library, and to regulate the use thereof. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended. 	SECTION 1. Chapter sixty-eight, general laws of 
1868, entitled "an act to provide for certain deficien-
cies in the law department of the State Library," as 
the same was revived by chapter one hundred and 
thirty-six, general laws of 1870, is hereby revived and 
continued in force for the period of five years. 

Shall deposit 	SEcnoN 2. It shall be the duty of the secretary Of copies of laws, 
state to deposit in the State Library for the use thereof, 
twenty-five copies of every volume of the laws, jour-
nals and documents of this state, and of every other 
volume published by the state printer, except the 
"transactions of the State Agricultural Society," and 
the "transactions and catalogue of the State Historical 
Society." 

Shall deposit 	SECTION 3. It shall also be the duty of the secre- irasgr:s compi- tary of state to deposit in the state library for the use 
thereof, twenty-five copies of Taylor's Compilation of 
the statutes of this state, and a like number of every 
volume which may hereafter be purchased for the use 
of the state by virtue of any act of the legislature, in 
quantities exceeding one hundred copies, unless the 
act providing for the purchase thereof shall direct their 
distribution in a manner inconsistent with the provis-
ions of this section. 

Appropriated. 	SECTION 4. There is hereby appropriated, from any 
moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropriat-
ed, an amount sufficient to pay the expenditures au-
thorized by section one of this act. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 25, 1872. 


